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H*3311 (Rat #0349, Act #0335 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, Boan and J.W. McLeod
Similar (S 0906, S 1097)

A Bill to amend Section 38-3-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Advisory Committee to the
Insurance Commission, so as to provide for the attendance of the committee members at public and executive commission
meetings; and Section 38-3-110, relating to the duties of the Chief Insurance Commissioner, so as to revise his duties to report
violations of the laws and to institute civil actions relative to the business of insurance.

10/06/87
10/06/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
01/20/88
01/21/88
01/26/88
01/27/88
01/28/88
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
03/08/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
Introduced and read first time HJ-245

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-245
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-410
Read second time HJ-491

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-536

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16
Read second time SJ-41

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-41

Read third time and enrolled SJ-17

Ratified R 349

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/88

Act No. 335

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



