

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3311 (Rat #0349, Act #0335 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, Boan and J.W. McLeod

#### Similar (S 0906, S 1097)

A Bill to amend Section 38-3-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Advisory Committee to the Insurance Commission, so as to provide for the attendance of the committee members at public and executive commission meetings; and Section 38-3-110, relating to the duties of the Chief Insurance Commissioner, so as to revise his duties to report violations of the laws and to institute civil actions relative to the business of insurance.

10/06/87	House	Prefiled
10/06/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-245
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-245
01/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-410
01/21/88	House	Read second time HJ-491
01/26/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-536
01/27/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16
01/28/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
01/28/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-41
02/02/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-17
02/18/88		Ratified R 349
02/24/88		Signed By Governor
02/24/88		Effective date 02/24/88
02/24/88		Act No. 335
03/08/88		Copies available